3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
(©) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORAT\ON.“LR‘GHTS RESERVED. SEZTW WU9P5969A,UWGE A 66 e s " e
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED wreo0ne | (s | T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2266145-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE ] 2119951 -1 - -2266145-5 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR 21613261 - -2266145-4 - - -
2266145-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LM%&WSMEA i i i i i i i
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338085~ 5-18022-5 21196471 -1 2119799-1 2063440-7 - - i - - 5119957 5 NP TCATOR SHIM PACK 550
D266145-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ALATE&RgeAT - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1803078-2 SPACER, PRECISTON 7259
- 1 - 1 1 8-21084-0 O-RING, 676 1D, 070 DIA. MAT, 257
2266145-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - - - | 2119640-] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
[-2266145-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2079988-1 BUSHING, LCHS5-172, MISUMI 1249
- - - - 1 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 24T
CRIMP ST/E TYPE - 1 - 1 1 1-22219-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
WIRE 4.57 mm [.180] F - 1 - - 2161314~ RAM, STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ |245
INSUL [6.85 mm [.270] O - 1 1 1 1 21190872-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2743
408-10389 an @ - 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2 2 - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - - - - 1 2063440-7 AR FEED MODULE 238
- - 1 1 - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION L)
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 1 - 10010943 SPACER. FEEDER 98
00U o0 L 2ot 290 T 00U 100 o L 230 216 TN R 27045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
TERMINAL ‘ LEAR 28142 REVISTON 2 ] R 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
éEEE CAEAQNON ) ) ) - | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - 1 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINALS APPLIED Aﬁk S O e 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL S I S N SEEAEE HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF ,W 36
21134041 28142 201 118 - REFI|REF| - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- 1 1 - 16337143-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
'8 ] - - |REF|REF| - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
w;% ng EWF;W?NQEGHT %E%@EEHEQGQE%@ N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(47100 + 1.50 3 15417-0 05 [ 124+/- 0071 %, - Lo 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
<5)O 75 + 1.50 3.154/-0.05 [ 124+/-.002] 5.7 - | - - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
(2)0.75 + (2)1.00 + 1.50|3.104/-0.05 [.122+/-.002] 6.5 S A - - c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(5)1.00 3.10+/-0.05 [.122+/-.002] 6.5 - | - 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(2)1.0 + (2)1.50 3.05+/-0.05 [.120+/-.002] 7.0 6 - 3 - 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
(5)0.75 + 1.00 3.004/-0.05 [.118+/-.002] 7.5 - | 1 1 1 20793834 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
(3)0.75 + 1.00 + 1.50 | 3.00+/-0.05 [.118+/-.002] 7.5 - - - 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(6)0.75 2.95+/-0.05 [.116+/-.002] 8. 2 - - - | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
(4)0.75 +1.50 2.954/-0.05 [.116+/-.002] 8.2 -2 2 2 2 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 54
(3)1.00 + 1.50 2.95t/-0.05 [.116+/-.002] 8.7 - - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - 21196572~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- - - - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
s WARNTING R 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
E!!ﬂ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC. ITEM 40 TO - | - | 2161311-1 RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
LARGEST WIRE SI1ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T airesie Toise Wkareeo Fi WikE AouswERT 140
A SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S T I I I 1799571 [APPLICATOR SHIN PACK 30
(ECOMMENDED SPARE FARTS WitL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T 0 0 [ 1 | T-2119644-3 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
16& GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 3
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | ] | @EELE T JOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2 2] 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT : | | | | e L =
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | | 1309087 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266145-4 i I L S IR O 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266145-5 ] | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 08
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266145-6 - 1 w w w 13709282 |STRIP GUIDE >
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. _ | | | | 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 20
/BN APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23415-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242. S L L O c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1 9
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242. - w | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 - | | | | 139688973 |STOF, SHEAR L
’ ' 1 - 1 1 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
“s;MAGNET, [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | - 1 | | | 6-454276-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. i w R 2-1633930-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ) B R N ) /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R B I 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 w w w -2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
I‘X TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S L I B R N 4-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Z/&L WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) w | | | | | 18000197 AR, JISILATION D -
- - 1 1 1 1 1-455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER /
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.03. w w 1 w w w I CRIMPER WIRE 180 T PREWIUM 1
77| -7]-6|-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I SRR g CRMEE PRtk 6 B TiEE e GREMT T o | o 0TNOV20T3 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?EEZ‘ OWNOVZOW?} % TE qurmburg’ PAYWHOS??}E}O&B
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD OITNOVZ2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e T occar Side e
| PLC +0.5 App‘\CO*OF
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L 10003 APPLICATION SPEC i
(PQC ‘ { ‘ C v 6 f S ‘ Q ﬂ S h me Q ﬂ S h 6 6 J( S 3 Q}C 4 & 4 Q}C 4> Z&Ngtgs i0.000L ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2266145 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

ONEUMATIC 894
249

7 /]

-
)

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

%i m

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

G orenuzation | DV 0INOVZ0T3 —>o TE Connectivit
J K. STAKEM ) J
@“ N CHGK GAILEY O1NOVZOT3 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD OINOVZ2013 [NaME
. ATLANTIC VERSION mm T. LIBIN Ocean Side Feed
‘O E\[g 165 PRODEJCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ e % or
@ 40mm STROKE S h own on 9 h c C % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg i i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N :
AIR FEED MATER AL i FINISH i WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266145 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA e A
AMP 4805 REV 3MARZ000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE ST 150
PACTFIC VERSION S APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2266145-? A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266145-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2266145-4 - - -
222661455 A "INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%&WEATE S B B 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 1299
/A PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440-2 S L N 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 |
- - | 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
2-2266145-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - | 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
- | | | 1-22279-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
[-2266145-1 A CRIMPTOOLING K1T ) ) ) ) ) ) ’ ’ B A 2119082-9  |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
5 - | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR DATA - ? - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
CRIMP S17F TYPE - - - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE |4.57 mm [.180] F - - | 2063440-2 ATR FEED MODULE 17238
TNSUL 16 85 mm T 2707 0 - | - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS £T3 - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER _198
408-10389 L - - ? 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 77
- | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
o e - | REF |REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, ATR FEED 1151
6.50-7.50mm [.256-.295 IN] 6.00-7.00 mm [.236-.276 IN] s B IR 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 1140
TERMINAL LEAR 28142 REVISION ? - 1 | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
appl 1eaTonEd -2l 2] 2 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
SPECIFICATION - - - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
- | | | 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINALS APPLIED il - | | | 21613121 RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED| 140
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL - | | | 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
2113404-1 28142.201.178 - - | 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - | 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 W W [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
ST7E ® NEiD mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - REF| - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
1.00 + (3)1.50 3.15+/-0.05 [.124+/-.002] 5.7 S 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
(5)0.75 + 1.50 3154/-0.05 [ 124+/- 0021 5.7 - 1 W W 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
(200,75 + (23100 + 1.50 | 3.10+/-0.05 [.122+/-.002] 6.5 - 1 - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
(5)1.00 3.104/-0.05 [.122+4/-.002] 6.5 - ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
(2)1.0 + (2)1.50 3.054/-0.05 [.1204/-.002] 7.0 - 1 | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(5)0.75 + 1.00 3.004/-0.05 [.118+/-.002] 7.5 s\| - 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POQINT, M3 x 4.0 67
(3)0.75 + 1.00 + 1.50 3.004/-0.05 [ 118+/-.002]1 7.5 - - | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
(6)0.75 2.95+/-0.05 [ . 116+4/- 0021 8.7 - - 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
(4)0 75 +1.50 2 954/-0.05 [.116+/-.002] 8 2 *WARNING - - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(3)1.00 + 1.50 2.95+/-0.05 [.116+/-.002] 8.2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO - - | - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T e oIS NUNBERED A WIRE A3JUSTRERT 40
L] SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T S TTe9c T TaPpL TATOR SHIN PicK 3
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | 1-2119644-3 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
LEL - 2 2 | 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY § | | | 1320906~ SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | | 2119959-2 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 5207977 DRAG. TERMINAL 55
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266145-4 | | | EREREE oL, SKT HD CAP, HoRS, M4 X 8.0 ¢ |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266145-5 - | W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | SEEEE - JLHIERER, DR TEeo o
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S R 5722008073 |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
- | | | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR [ ]
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 247. 1 - 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. * - | ! ! 6-454c76-0 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| | | | | 2-1633930-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - - - - 7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - - - 5
Zﬁx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | W W 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | 4-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | 1 1 1 1 1-1803019-2 |CRIMPER. INSULATION O 3
Aﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 | | 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| | | | | 456412-1 CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
-77]-27|-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I SRR AR AR PIEEB O e BT STl | o 0TNOV20T3 — TE Connectivit
K. STAKEM G Y
CHK 0TNOVZ2013 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 0TNOVZ2013 | NAME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRL[;UCQSBP&CN Ocean Side Feed
Tie o T Aoplicator
2 PLC +0.13 - pp
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Ez PLC iﬁﬁé& APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES b .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2266145 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e A
AP AB0S RV STARE000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

SR e

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e

=

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T B T [ OTovZ0T3 SRRk
C% GalLEy OTNOVZ20T3 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWH I SE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD OTNOVZ2OT3 |nauME ‘
mm PRLMQSBPQCN Ocean Side fFeed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc £0.013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER I AL /\FA\IE\LSEHS - ; A ‘ @ 2066145
. . WEIGHT B 00779 —
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA e A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



